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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION F 1 J j * Y i 

- Engineering Bureau - PvPfM ^P1/6 ^ 
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 r - / # 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIGK CHECKLIST jo-g/T-JTfW 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS^ 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE ST "7 Li-C7 

Application Acronyms: . ( \? 

[NSL-Non-Standard Loca t ion ] {NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Ded ica t ion 

{DHC-Downhole Commingling) [ C T B - L e a s e Commingling! [PLC-Pool /Lease Commingling] 

[PC-Pool Commingl ing} [ O L S - Of f -Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement! 

[WFX-Waterflood E x p a n s i o n ] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal ] [IPl-Injection Pressure Increase] 

[EOR-Quatl f ied E n h a n c e d Of) R e c o v e r y Certif ication] [PPR-Positive Production Response] 

[1 ] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

NSL • NSP • SD 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement _ 

• DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • ffl • EOR • PPR 

[D] Other Specify 

r \ \ 
•& V"":.} 
ci, ! 1—. 
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"0 CD 
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[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or • Does Not Apply v ' 9 c f ) 

[A] Q Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners 

[B] Kf Offset Operators, LeeeerwHtrs or̂ HTfaoe Qvmer 

[C] Q Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

[D] O Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, Stele Land Office 

[E] Q For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 
[P] |Sf Waivers are Attached 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. 3 also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required informaJjeH^nd notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement rytist^je coij^fletetJ by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

.Print or Type Name \ygnarlire Title 

W T H O M A S K P I T A K I N „ (505) seJ-azes 

KELLAHIN AND KELLAHIN S A " T A N E W " " x o a 7 S O ' T , E L L > „ * « C . S , . N E , 
A T T O R N e rs AT LAW 



K E L L A H I N & K E L L A H I N 
Attorney at Law 

W. T H O M A S K E L L A H I N T E L E P H O N E 505-982-4285 
706 G O N Z A L E S R O A D F A C S I M I L E 505-216-2780 
SANTA F E , NEW MEXICO 8750 1 TKELLAHIN@COMCAST.NET 

August 23, 2010 

HAND DELIVERED 

Mr. Mark Fesmire, PE, Director 
Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South Saint Francis Drive 
Santa Fe., New Mexico 87505 

Re: Administrative Application of RKI Exploration & Production, LLC 
for Approval of an Unorthodox Well Location for its 
Longview Federal "21" Well No. 44, Unit P, (API # 30-015-38070) 
NSL Footage: 360 feet FSL and 330 feet FEL 
of Section 1, T23S, R28E, Eddy County New Mexico 
dedication of 80-acre spacing unit consisting of the 
S/2SE/4 of Sec 1, T23S R28E for production from 
the Bone Springs formation including the 
South Culebra Bluff-Bone Spring Pool (code 15011) 

Dear Mr. Fesmire: 

On behalf of RKI Exploration & Production, LLC, please find enclosed our referenced 
appliĉ trOTrShat is being filed in accordance with Division Rule 104.D (2)(b)). This location 
cnavvds towards the southern corner of the SE/4SE/4 of Section 1. 

CC: RKI Exploration & Production, LLC 
Attn: Chip Taylor 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE 
APPLICATION OF RKI EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION, L L C 
FOR AN UNORTHODOX W E L L LOCATION 
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION 

Comes now RKI EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION, LLC ("RKI") and by and through 
its attorneys, Kellahin & Kellahin, and in accordance with Division General Rule 104.F, applies 
to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division ("Division") for approval of an Unorthodox Well 
Location ("NSL") for its Longview Federal " 1 " Well No. 44, Unit P, Footage: 360 feet FSL and 
330 feet FEL of Section 1 T23S, R28K, Eddy County New Mexico to be dedicated to a 80-acre 
spacing unit consisting of the _S/2.SJEi4- for Bone Spring formation production within the South 
Cule^r^Bluff-BojTeSpring Pool (150111, in the event this well is productive. 

In support, RKI states: 

(1) RKI is the operator and sole working interest owner for the drilling of its Longview 
Federal " 1 " Well No. 44 (API # 30-015-38070) Unit P for an 80-acre spacing unit 
dedicated to theJS/2SE/4 of Section 1, T23S, R28E, Eddy County. See Form C-102 
attached as Exhibit 1 LA" 

LOCATOR MAP 

(2) The S/2SE/4 of Section 1 contains no existing wellbores. Although the OCD Website 
shows two wells neither was drilled: (a) Chevron's API # 30-015-28473 in Unit O and 
Chevron's API # 30-015-28474 in Unit P. See Locator Map attached as Exhibit "B" 

(3) The RKI requested location, "NSL" is based upon a combination topographical and 
geologic reasons. 

TOPOGRAPHICAL REASONS 

(4) RKI filed its Federal APD, which was approved by the BLM after thc BLM required that 
the wellbore be re-located to its present location for as to avoid an existing playa. See 
first page of APD attached as Exhibit "C"; note on Sundry Notice about BLM attached as 
Exhibit "D*1 and topo map attached as Exhibit "E" 



(5) Subsequently, RKI build the well location and discovered that this location is 
unorthodox ("NSL") because of special rules for the South Culebra Bluff-Bones 
Springs that requires well to be located with 150 feet of thc center of either 40-
acre tract of the 80-acre spacing unit. Sec Order R-6139, dated October 19, 1979. 

(6) RKI will commence drilling this wellbore on August 23, 2010 

GEOLOGIC REASONS 

(7) RKI's geologist has concluded that thc proposed unorthodox well location is better than 
any standard location within the standard drilling window for this spacing unit because 
the NSL has potentially thicker section of Bone Spring. In this case, RKI is looking at a 
location with very little data and the chances of a structural change increase. This well 
will allow RKI a better chance to understand the structural and stratigraphic components 
in the southern part of its Longview lease. Sec structure map and thickness map attached 
as Exhibits "F" & "G" 

(8) Direction drilling from the proposed unorthodox surface location to a standard 
subsurface location is prohibitively expensive. 

NOTIFICATION AND OWNERSHIP 

(9) The ownership of the subject spacing unit in Unit P is thc same as two of the three 
adjoining spacing units towards which this wellbore will encroach, being the NE/4 of 
Section 12, T23S, R28E and the SW/4 of Section 6, T23S, R29E. See portion of RKI's 
farmout agreement with covering this acreage attached as Exhibit "H" 

(10) Thc NW/4 of Section 7, T23S, R29E, NMPM is controlled by Yates Petroleum Corporation. 

(11) Yates Petroleum Corporation and signed a waiver of notice and objection. See waiver 
attached as Exhibit " I " 

(12) In accordance with Division rules, because of common ownership, and the waiver by Yates 
no further notice is required and the application may be processed by the Division at this time. 

CONCLUSION 

(13) Approval of this application will afford the owners and the applicant the opportunity to 
produce their just and equitable share of the hydrocarbons in the Bone Spring formation, will 
promote thc orderly development in this area, will prevent the economic loss caused by the 
drilling of unnecessary wells, avoid the augmentation of risk arising from the drilling of an 
excessive number of wells and will otherwise prevent waste and protect correlative rights. 



, WHEREFORE, Applicant requests that this application be approve by the Division. 



DISTRICT I 
I IMS N. tow* Dr., Boblie, NU M m 

DISTRICT II 

DISTRICT in 
1000 Ko Brteot Rd.. A*too, HM B7410 

DISTRICT IV 
1230 K. Si. Tm»l> t>r., M U »», Ml «TW» 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerele and Natural fienowoee Depertment 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
O320 South St. Franote Dr. 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 07605 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C-102 
Rcrlied Ootobw 16, SW9 

Submit one CopJ to epprepriile 
Dlatrtot Mttae 

• AMBNDBD BBPORT 

API Numb or 

20 -o/r-sroi-o 
Pool Coda 

15011 
Pool NADU 

SOUTH CULEBREA BLUFF BONE SPRING 
Property Coda Property Name 

LONGVIEW FEDERAL " 1 " 
Toll Number 

44 
OORIB Ko. Operator Mama 

RKf EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION LLC 
il«T»Uoa 

3039* 
Surface Location 

VI or lot Ho. 

P 
Seotlon 

1 
Townablp 

23 S 
R»n(6 

28 E 
Lot Ida Pott from the 

360 
North/South line 

SOUTH 
Peet from tie 

330 
Keet/Ieit lice 

EAST 
County 

EDDY 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
Ut or lot Ho. Beotlon ToTOihJp Lot Ids Feet from tho North/South line feet from the Beat/feet line Count; 

Dedicated Aturee 

60 
Joint or Infill Coneolidatien Cade Order Ko. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

T T 

I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

N 52'19'42.5B* 
w 104'orsa.e*" 

H *esse8.m 
E 63*005.894 

(NAD-85) 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
I hmby oertyV #w information 

eenfofnad M n 6 tmt end eompft* to 
thu toil • / my MuwtHla* and tnUif, md Hunt 
IMi eraentiaHon titter g«ni a leorMfy 
initrtti tr imUmt ntfcitrai tnlmtt in tPw 
(and iKilvMng fA* pntpotti 6o«*m Aeie 
loeaftm er to* a rfcA/ (4 eVUt <M» v/tU at 
(Mi (Mettm pimuani to a eentnut wUA an 
eueur </ euefc a mineral er wwrMiy 4nt*rat̂  
er to o iwhwferv peeKnff e j r e m w er a 

jxxs'inj order Aerettftre entered ev 

3k*.n iM.ttvyrr" 
Printed {feme 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ Kmby etrtify thai tht wttt ttioHon ttutum 
M <M» ptel tiw» ptAtUd /rem fUhi nottt ti/ 
oetutl iu-««p> made ty mm cr «md<r my 
e«ip*r<rffen antt IASI lAe emu te tna and 
oorr»o( (g t^fl. leiil -^Jty Wtaf. 

itlOBtn No, Gory L, Oariss 7977 

3' BAfiM.fiVftyflrS 



P E ( « A J / 7 0 1 0 9 09 31 Ml 

EXHIBIT 



'I 

Operator Copy 

Frjm3l60-3 
(April JC04) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR REENTER 

FOKW APPROVED 
OMB No. [004-0137 

Esju'tts MuchJl, 2497 

Frjm3l60-3 
(April JC04) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR REENTER 

j . Lease Sen il Na 
NM-91D78 

Frjm3l60-3 
(April JC04) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR REENTER 
& If Indian, Allotre or Trite Name 

la. WKOA.- SDRILL •REENTER SECRETARY'S POTASH 

lb. TypeofWeil: [TJoii Wdl QoisWetl \^}o&a [7)singlc Zone QMulMeZoae 

7 If Unit or CA Agreement, Name and No. la. WKOA.- SDRILL •REENTER SECRETARY'S POTASH 

lb. TypeofWeil: [TJoii Wdl QoisWetl \^}o&a [7)singlc Zone QMulMeZoae 
8. Lease Name and Well No. 

Longview Federal 1-44 
1 Name of Operator 

RKI Exploration & Production, LLC. 
9. API Well No. 

i t . Address 3817 NWEjprejaway, Suite 950 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73112 

3b. Phone No. am cutty 

-105-996-5750 
10. Field and Pool, oc Exploratory 

South Culebra Bluff Bone Spring 

4. Location, of Well (Report kcatiqr dearty aniinamnim vllh my Sale Kqxnxiati.') 

Al surface J ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ l y ^ i i k " *" * " % ' 
Al proposed prod Mat Sam* ' 

11. Sec, T. or Bit and Survey or Area 

Section 01, T. 23 S., ft. 28 E. 

14. Diilsnce in miles md direction from nearest town or pod office* 
Approximately 3 mttea northeast of Loving, NM. 

n CwmryaParish 13. Slate 
Eddy NM 

IS Distance from proposed1

 l l n f , 
location to nearest 
property or lease line, ft 
(Alia to nearest drig. unit lint, if say) 

16. No. of acresic lease 

800 

17. Spacing Unit dedicated lathis well 

80 

18. Distance ftom proposed location* 
(o rtcarest well, dmling, com pitted, 
applied for, on this least, ft. 1800 ft. 

19. Proposed Dep* 

9200(1. 

20. BlAtBfA Bond Nl on file 

21. Eltratioiu(Sliow whether DF, KDU, RT, GL, etc) 
3042' GL 

22 Approximate dale wed will start* 21 Estimated duration 
30daya 

24. Attachments 

The following, completed In accordance with Ihe requirements of Onshore Ot and Gas Order Na.1, shall be attached to tin's form: 

1. Well plat certified by a registered surveyor. 
2 A Drilling Plan. 
3 A Surface Use PI in (if thc location is on National Forest System Lands, thc 

SUPO shall be filed with the appropriate Forest Service Office). 

4. Bond to cover (he operations unless covered hy an existing bond on file (tee 
Item 20 abort). 

5. Operator certification 
6. Such other iile ipeclfic Informstiofl aiid'or pla.15 as ma)' be reqaircd by *e 

Name (PrinitdTyptd) 
Barry W. Hunt 

Dale,, -

Titie / ' ' " 1 ' 
Permltybg Agent for RKI Erploritlon & Production, LLC. 

"Z£2E%.el. rZ^Mi 
* v STflTe DIRECTOR ™" NM STATE OFFICE 
Application approval does not warrant or cerli ty that tho applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights mtf* wr̂ "e<tleaM«tich would cnliilelhciujplicjjil to 
conduct operations thereon. 
Condition! of approval, if any, are attached. APPROVAL FOR TWO YEARS 
Tille 18 US.C Section 100! and Talc 43 US.C Section 1212, make ita cruse for any person knowingly and vriUfulty to mike to any department or agency ofthe United 
States any take, fictiticrus or fiaiidutcnl sJatements or rcprcjenUlions as to any rn itler within its jurisdiction. 

'(Imttvctioits on page 2) 

Carlsbad Conlrotied Water Basin 

SEE ATTACHED FOR 
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL 

Approval Subject to General Requirements 
& Special Stipulations Attached 



OPERATOR'S COPY, 
Form 3160-5 UNITED STATES 

(August 2007) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 

abandoned woll. Use Form $160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 

FORM APPROVED 
OMBNo. 1004-0137 
Expires: July 31,2010 

Form 3160-5 UNITED STATES 

(August 2007) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 

abandoned woll. Use Form $160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 

5. Lease Serial No. 
NM-91078 

Form 3160-5 UNITED STATES 

(August 2007) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 

abandoned woll. Use Form $160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 

6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name 

SUBWTIN TRIPLICATE-Other Instructions on page 2. 7.3f Unit of CAJAgreeroerrt,Name and/or No. 

L Typo of Well 

t 3 Oil Woll Q Gas Well • Other 

7.3f Unit of CAJAgreeroerrt,Name and/or No. 

L Typo of Well 

t 3 Oil Woll Q Gas Well • Other 
8. Well Name and No. 
Longview Federal 1-44 

2. Namo of Operator 
RKI r^pjtiration & Production, LLC. 

9. API Well No. 

3A. Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code) 
S817 NW ExprotNray. SuS» 990 
oJoahoma Ory. Oldahoma 73112 405-998-5760 (BHl Aubrey) 

10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area 

South Culebra Bluff / Bone Spring 

4. Location of Well (Footage. Sec, T.R.M., or Survey De.Tcrlpllo>i) 

360FSLS330FeL,S«Jk)(i1,T.23S., R.JaE 

11. Country or Parish, Stale 

Eddy 

12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT OR OTHER DATA 

TYPE Of SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION 

fT") Notice of Intent 

[ [ Subsequent Report 

r ~ ) Final Abandonment Notice 

l ~ l Acidize 

• Alter Casing 

Q Casing Repair 

[Z ] Change Plans 

f l Convert to Injection 

1 | Deepen 

| | Fracture Treat 

I I New Construction 

d Plug and Abandon 

[~1 Plug Back 

CD Production {Start/Resume) 

1 I Reclamation 

O Recomplete 

LD Temporarily Abandon 

O Water Disposal 

• Water Shut-Oir 

| | Well Integrity 

f T ] Other Move of location 

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated storting date o f any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. I f 
Ihe proposal Is to deepen directionally or recomplete horiionlaliy.givB subsurface locations and measured end true1 vertical depths of nil pertinent markers and zones. 
Attach tho Bond under vrhich the work wil l be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 30 days 
following completion of tlie Involved operations. I f the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed once 
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, bave been completed and the operator has 
determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) 

Attached are the new plats for the requested move by BLM for the above mentioned well due to the dose proximity of a Plays. 

QlrJJ«atiflfl; 510 FSL & 330 FEL, Section 1, T. 23 S-, R. 28 £. 
lo New location: 360 FSL A 330 FEL, Section 1, T. 23 S„ R. 28 E. 

14. I hereby certify thai (ho foregoing is true and correct Name (fttnttd/Typtd) 

BARRY W. HUNT Title Permit Agent for RKI Exploration & Production, LLC. 

Signature 

THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE 

Conditions irepprovai, ifany.arts attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify 
< (he *p?U«yv. holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject tease which would 
.tie the applicant lo conduct operations thereon. 

fitSe STATE DIRECTOR Date 

Office NM STATE OFFICF. 
Tille 18 U.S.C, Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make il a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency ofthe United Slates any false. 
fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as lo any matter wltlunits jurisdiction. 

Gnstruetions on page 2) 









EAST H E R R A D U R A BENT) F I E L D FARMOUT 

EDDY COUNTY', NEW MEXICO 

FARMOUT AGREEMENT No, QLS- 706107, QLS-019819, QLS-OI9808 

BETWEEN 

CHEVRON V S J L . JSC. 

AND 

LOBOS ENERGY PARTNERS L L C 

Effective Date May 1,2009 

EastHerradoraEOTd Field; QLS-706107;QLS-0t9819; QLS-019S08 
Farmout Agreement (2008) 
Execution Vsraion 



21.6 Time of the Essence. Fannee acknowledges that time is of Hie essence with respect to 
this Agreement. By executing this Agreement, Fannee confirms that the timeframes 
for performing Operations under this Agreement are reasonable for all periods of time 
provided in this Agreement. 

21.7 Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of 
which will Be deemed an original of this Agreement, and which together will constitute 
one and the same instrument; provided that neither Party will be bound to this 
Agreement unless and until both Parties have executed a counterpart. 

21.8 Drafting. Preparation of this Agreement has been a joint effort ofthe Parties and the 
resulting Agreement must not be construed more severely against one of the Parties 
than against the other. 

The remainder of this page intentionally left blank. 

IMPORTANT NOTICE: THIS AGREEMENT CONTAINS PROVISIONS REGARDING 
INDEMMTTES AND WARRANTEES THAT EXPRESS THE AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES 
CONCERNING CLAIMS ARISING OUT OF THIS AGREEMENT. 

The Parties have executed this Agreement in triplicate as evidenced by the following signatures of 
authorized representatives ofthe Parties: 

FARMOR: FARMEE: 
CHEVRON TJ.S.A. INC. LOBOS ENERGY PARTNERS, IXC, 

Name*. C. D. Frisbie Namfe/ J. C. Welch 

Title: Attorney-in-Fact Title: Attorney-in-Fact 

East Herraiura Bend Field; QLS-7O6107;QLS-0193l9; QLS-0I9808 
Finnout Agreement pOOS) 
Execution Version 29 



3. DESCRIPTION OF FARMOUT LEASES AND LANDS: 

LAND FILE #: QLS-706107 
LEASE DATE: April 1,1973 
LESSOR: United States of America (NM- 91078) 
LESSEE: A. Charles Lentini 
DESCRIPTION: Township 23South. Ranae 28 East. Eddy County. New Mexico 

Section 1: Lot I , SI/2NE1/4, NE1/4SE1/4, S1/2SE1/4, all depths; lo t 2, 3, 4 
S1/2NWL-4, SW1/4, NW1/4SEI/4, as to all depths below the base of the 
Delaware formatioc 

Section 12: N1/2NE1/4, aU depths; N1/2NW1/4, as to all depths below the base 
of the Delaware formation 

LAND FILE #; QLS-019S0S 
LEASE DATE: July 1,1985 
LESSOR: United States of America (NM-61349) 
LESSEE: Warren Robert Haas 
DESCRIPTION: Township 22South, Range 29 East Eddv Courrtv. New Mexico 

Section 31: Lots 1, 2, E1/2NW1/4, E1/2SW1/4, Lot 3 all depths; Lot 4, ail depths 
below the base of the Delaware fonnation 

Township 23 South. Range 29 East Eddy County. New Mexico 

Section 6: Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, S1/2NE1/4, SE1/4NWL/4, NEV4SW1/4, 
SEI/4SW1/4, SEI/4, all depths 

LAND KDLE #: QLS-019819 
LEASE DATE: November I , 1990 
LESSOR: State of New Mexico (V-3479) 
LESSEE: Fortson Oil Company 

DESCRIPTION: Township 22South. Range 28 East Eddv County. New Mexico 

Section 36: SE1/4SE1/4, all depths 

4. NOTICES: 
Chevron TJ.S.A. Lac. 
Attn: Land Manager 
11IU S. Wikrest 
Houston, Texas 77099 
Fax:281-5tU-38S0 

Lobos Energy Partners, LLC 
Attn: Land Department 
3817 NW Expressway, Suite 950 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73112 
Fax: 405-949-2223 

END OF EXHIBIT A 

East Herraiiura Bead Field; QLS-706107;QLS-019819; QLS-019SOS 
Fannout Agreement (2008) 
Execution Version 



RKI Exploration & Production, L L C 
3817 NW Expressway, Suite 950, Oklahoma City, OK 73112 

405-949-2221 Fax 405-949-2223 

August 20,2010 

VIA FACSIMILE: 575-748-4572 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 
Attn: Janet Richardson 
106 S. 4* Street 
Artesia, NM 88210-2122 

Re: Longview Federal #1 -44 
350* FSL & 330' FEL 
Section 1-23S-28E 
Eddy County, NM 

Dear Ms. Richardson: 

Pursuant to our discussions, RKI Exploration & Production, LLC CRM") has permitted the 
Longview Federal #1-44 at the above location. Subsequent to the permit being approved by the 
BLM, it was discovered that this location Is unorthodox pursuant to the special field rules for the 
South Culebra Bluff Bone Spring pool. Yates Petroleum Corporation ("Yates") Is an offsetting 
operator and te entitled to notice of RKI's upcoming NSL application, This letter shall set forth in 
writing our verbal agreement, to wit: 

1. Yates waives its right to notice and agrees to not object or protest an NSL 
application filed by RKI for the above location. 

2. RKI agrees to provide Yates all well Information obtained in the drilling of the 
Longview Federal #1-44. 

3. RKI agrees to not protest an application for a NSL filed by Yates at a mirror 
location In the NW/4 of Section 7-23S-28E. 

4. Should Yates drill or cause to be drilled a well at the location mentioned In 
Paragraph 3 above, then Yates will provide to RK! (Ike Information as requested 
In Paragraph 2 above. 

If the above meets with your approval, please signify by signing and reluming a copy of this letter 
to me by facsimile at (405) 949-2223 or via email at ctayIor@rkixp.com. 

Sincerely, 

RKI Exploration & traduction, LLOr 

Chip Taylor v 

Land Manager 



Yales Petroleum Corporation 
Longview Federal #1-44 Letler Agreement 
Pago 2 

Agreed to and accepted this day of August, 2010. 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 

By: 

Title: 


